

The Corporation of the Township of Nipissing
45 Beatty Street
Nipissing ON P0H 1W0
Telephone 705-724-2144 Fax 705-724-5385
www.nipissingtownship.com

*** AGENDA *** Tuesday, May 14, 2024 **START TIME 6:30 p.m.**

- 1. Disclosure of pecuniary interest.
- 2. Oath of Office New Council Member.
- 3. Public Comment 2024 Proposed Budget.
- 4. Council Discussion: 2024 Proposed Budget.
- 5. By-Law: Adopt the Tax Rates and Budget for 2024.
- 6. By-Law: Adopt the 2024 Tax Ratios.
- 7. By-Law: Adopt updated Remuneration Schedule Staff for 2024 in the Township of Nipissing Pay Equity Plan.
- 8. By-Law: Adopt updated Position Descriptions for municipal Staff.
- 9. By-Law: Update Appointment of Committee of Adjustment.
- 10. Committee Reports.
- 11. Resolution: Adopt the minutes of the meeting held April 16, 2024.
- 12. Resolution: Adopt the minutes of the Special Meeting held May 9, 2024.
- 13. Resolution: Authorize the removal of a beaver dam on private property, Concession 18, Lot 6, PCL 17440 NS.
- 14. Resolution: Authorize a donation to the Almaguin Highlands Secondary School Graduation Program.
- 15. Resolution: Authorize a donation to the Near North Crime Stoppers.
- 16. Resolution: Support the Town of Goderich regarding the Phase-out of Free Well Water Testing.
- 17. Correspondence.
- 18. Accounts to pay.
- 19. By-Law: Confirming Proceedings of Council.
- 20. Adjournment.

Council meetings will be held in person at 2381 Highway 654, Township of Nipissing Community Centre and virtually utilizing the Zoom platform; and will be livestreamed to the Township of Nipissing YouTube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2XSMZqRNHbwVppelfKcEXw